St Helens

Maiden 70 metre Handicap Heat 1

White
Red
Yellow
Blue

Green

Max Matthews
Rhys Barwick
Ellie Rayner
Ryan Lane
Elyse Kennelly

Maiden 70 metre Handicap Final

Yellow
Blue
Red
Black
Green
White
Pink

Logan Groves
Max Matthews
Rhys Barwick
Aria Whitney
Ellie Rayner
Alec de Bomford

Darcy Kennelly

Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 2

Red
White
Blue
Yellow
Green
Pink

John Howe
Brandon Clark
Heath Cripps
Jack Penney
Ellie Rayner

Elyse Kennelly

Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 4

Red
Green
White
Yellow
Blue
Pink

Ross Lovell

Lucy Carter

Jarred Gilroy

Ryan Lane
Cameron Cranfield

Zoe Nicholson

Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 1

Yellow
Red
White

Blue

Zoe Nicholson
Lucy Carter
Ellie Rayner

Elyse Kennelly

Women's 120 metre Gift Final

Yellow
Blue
Red
White
Green
Pink

Ellie Rayner

Rebecca von Samorzewski
Lucy Carter

Chanel Charles

Emma Penney

Zoe Nicholson

3.00
1.50
9.50
5.50
13.50

5.00
3.00
1.50
13.50
9.50
3.00
11.00

6.00
9.50
10.25
12.00
13.75
15.00

6.75
13.00
9.00
11.25
9.50
17.00

19.50
6.00
11.25
14.00

11.25
10.00
6.00
9.50
13.00
19.50

8.32
8.41
8.50
8.51
8.86

8.28
8.29
8.40
8.52
8.53
8.56
8.72

7.63
7.63
7.69
7.73
7.93
8.79

7.67
7.80
7.81
7.91
8.12
8.24

14.27
14.39
14.40
16.32

14.07
14.15
14.30
14.71
14.91
DNF

Maiden 70 metre Handicap Heat 2

White
Red

Yellow
Green

Blue

Logan Groves
Alec de Bomford
Darcy Kennelly
Aria Whitney

Jack Penney

Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 1

$125 Blue

$55 Green

$20 White
Pink
Red

Yellow

Jayden Reid

Rebecca von Samorzewski
Alec de Bomford

Emma Penney

River Dowling

Dan Lemoto

Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 3

Yellow
Red
Pink
Green
White

Blue

Bejai Cobbing
Keith Jansen
Elise Baniowski
Darcy Kennelly
Adam French
Luke Whitney

Open 70 metre Handicap Final

Pink
White
Yellow
Red
Black
Blue

Green

Bejai Cobbing
Ross Lovell
Jayden Reid
John Howe
Jack Penney
Brandon Clark
Heath Cripps

Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 2

White
Blue
Red
Green

Yellow

$650
$225
$100
$50

Rebecca von Samorzewski
Emma Penney

Chanel Charles

Aria Whitney

Brooke Kimber

5.00
3.00
11.00
13.50
5.50

9.50
14.50
8.50
16.00
5.50
10.50

12.00
6.75
15.50
13.00
7.25
10.00

12.00
6.75
9.50
6.00

12.00
9.50

10.25

10.00
13.00
9.50
11.00
22.00

8.31
8.45
8.49
8.50
8.57

7.66
7.77
7.91
8.03
sCr

scr

7.69
7.89
7.96
8.45
scr

sCr

7.57
7.58
7.65
7.75
7.84
7.87
7.87

14.39
14.83
15.24
16.01

sCr

S 250
S 150
$ 50



Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 1

Green
Blue
Red
Yellow
Pink
Black
White

Brandon Clark
Jarred Gilroy
Tarj Singleton
Alec de Bomford
Jack Penney
Darcy Kennelly

Logan Groves

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 3

Black
Blue
Green
White
Pink
Red

Yellow

Dan Lemoto
Adam French
Rhys Barwick
John Howe
Ryan Lane
Max Matthews
Luke Whitney

Open 400 metre Handicap Heat 1

Black
Red/white
Pink
Purple
Red

Green
White
Blue/white
Blue

Grey
Yellow

Orange

Heath Cripps
Rebecca von Samorzewski
Alec de Bomford
Chanel Charles
Tarj Singleton
Isaac Parnell
Max Matthews
Emma Penney
Ross Lovell
Darcy Kennelly
John Howe

Joshua Febey

Open 400 metre Handicap Final

Green
Orange
Yellow
Blue
Red
Pink
Black
White
Grey

Heath Cripps

Rebecca von Samorzewski
Bejai Cobbing

Alec de Bomford

Tarj Singleton

Chanel Charles

Lucy Carter

Jarred Gilroy

Ellie Rayner

13.00
9.25
6.00
11.00
16.00
18.00
8.00

17.25
8.25
12.50
7.50
17.00
7.00
12.00

46
72
38
61
11
36
20
90
27
50
30
58

46
72
46
38
11
61
67
26
72

12.75
12.80
12.85
12.95
13.44
14.51
15.44

12.56
12.60
12.71
12.73
12.96
14.04

SCr

48.80
49.59
49.99
50.97
51.37
51.83
51.84
52.74
55.35
58.24
SCr

scr

48.50
48.56
48.64
49.46
50.12
50.56
50.58
51.15
51.78

$425
$175
$100

Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 2

White
Black
Green
Pink
Blue
Yellow
Red

Ross Lovell

Bejai Cobbing
Jayden Reid

Heath Cripps
Keith Jansen
Cameron Cranfield

Henry Marston

Men's 120 metre Gift Final

Black
Red
Green
Pink
White
Yellow

Blue

Dan Lemoto
Ross Lovell
Brandon Clark
Bejai Cobbing
Adam French
Rhys Barwick
Jarred Gilroy

Open 400 metre Handicap Heat 2

Purple
Blue

Pink
Yellow/white
Orange
Pink/white
Red

Yellow
Green
Grey
White
Black

Green/white

Lucy Carter
Jarred Gilroy
Bejai Cobbing
Ellie Rayner
Jack Penney
Darcy Miller
Adam French
Logan Groves
Brandon Clark
Ryan Lane
Henry Marston
Dan Lemoto

Zoe Nicholson

Masters 300 metre Handicap

Purple
Green
Yellow
Black
Grey
Pink
Orange
White
Red

Blue

Brooke Kimber
Elise Baniowski
Dan Lemoto

Ben Charles
Wenonah Sharman
Shane Palmer
Michael Flaherty
Ross Lovell

Jarred Gilroy

Luke Whitney

7.75
16.25
12.25
15.50

9.50
11.00

7.00

17.25
7.75
13.00
16.25
8.25
12.50
9.25

67
26
46
72
58
92
17
30
34
50
24
47
80

94
54
28
61
75
60
94

18

12.71
12.81
12.82
12.96
13.14
14.20
14.73

12.40
12.53
12.69
12.70
12.73
12.77
12.83

50.34
50.67
51.09
51.45
51.57
51.61
51.99
53.96
55.28
55.74
sCr
sCr

sCr

34.74
36.61
37.11
37.26
37.58
39.31
39.39
39.63
scr

SCr

$650
$225
$100
$50

$ 120
$ 55
$ 25



Open 1000 metre Handicap

White
Pink
Purple
Red

Black
Grey

Blue
Orange
Red/white
Green
Yellow
Blue/white

Cameron Bodnar
Oliver Morgan
Andrew Seen
James Hansen
Darcy Miller
Shane Palmer
Joshua Febey
Piper Sharman
Emily Aichberger
Alexander Seen
Troy Atkins
Michael Flaherty

95
170
230
Scr
190
190
130
200
315
150
145
320

2.24.37 $425
2.27.25 $175
2.27.88 $100
2.29.06
2.29.5
2.29.99
2.33.12
2.34.11
2.38.8
2.41.59
2.44.06
2.48.24

Open Mile Handicap

Red/white
Yellow

Black

Grey

Purple
Yellow/white
Orange
Green
Green/white
Blue

White

Pink

Red
Blue/white

Andrew Seen
Nathan Grant
Darcy Miller
Alexander Seen
Piper Sharman
Ben Charles
Shane Palmer
Troy Atkins
Emily Aichberger
Joshua Febey
Cameron Bodnar
Oliver Morgan
James Hansen

Brooke Kimber

420
230
315
315
365
455
345
270
530
205
155
270
15
430

4.00.19 S 450
4.05.19 $ 175
4.06.48 S 75
4.09.86
4.09.92
4.11.46
4.11.55
4.16.63
4.18.83
4.21.32
4.21.53
4.26.95
scr

SsCr



