

## St Helens

### Maiden 70 metre Handicap Heat 1

White	Max Matthews	3.00	8.32
Red	Rhys Barwick	1.50	8.41
Yellow	Ellie Rayner	9.50	8.50
Blue	Ryan Lane	5.50	8.51
Green	Elyse Kennelly	13.50	8.86

### Maiden 70 metre Handicap Heat 2

White	Logan Groves	5.00	8.31
Red	Alec de Bomford	3.00	8.45
Yellow	Darcy Kennelly	11.00	8.49
Green	Aria Whitney	13.50	8.50
Blue	Jack Penney	5.50	8.57

### Maiden 70 metre Handicap Final

Yellow	Logan Groves	5.00	8.28	\$125
Blue	Max Matthews	3.00	8.29	\$55
Red	Rhys Barwick	1.50	8.40	\$20
Black	Aria Whitney	13.50	8.52	
Green	Ellie Rayner	9.50	8.53	
White	Alec de Bomford	3.00	8.56	
Pink	Darcy Kennelly	11.00	8.72	

### Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 1

Blue	Jayden Reid	9.50	7.66
Green	Rebecca von Samorzewski	14.50	7.77
White	Alec de Bomford	8.50	7.91
Pink	Emma Penney	16.00	8.03
Red	River Dowling	5.50	scr
Yellow	Dan Lemoto	10.50	scr

### Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 2

Red	John Howe	6.00	7.63
White	Brandon Clark	9.50	7.63
Blue	Heath Cripps	10.25	7.69
Yellow	Jack Penney	12.00	7.73
Green	Ellie Rayner	13.75	7.93
Pink	Elyse Kennelly	15.00	8.79

### Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 3

Yellow	Bejai Cobbing	12.00	7.69
Red	Keith Jansen	6.75	7.89
Pink	Elise Baniowski	15.50	7.96
Green	Darcy Kennelly	13.00	8.45
White	Adam French	7.25	scr
Blue	Luke Whitney	10.00	scr

### Open 70 metre Handicap Heat 4

Red	Ross Lovell	6.75	7.67
Green	Lucy Carter	13.00	7.80
White	Jarred Gilroy	9.00	7.81
Yellow	Ryan Lane	11.25	7.91
Blue	Cameron Cranfield	9.50	8.12
Pink	Zoe Nicholson	17.00	8.24

### Open 70 metre Handicap Final

Pink	Bejai Cobbing	12.00	7.57	\$ 250
White	Ross Lovell	6.75	7.58	\$ 150
Yellow	Jayden Reid	9.50	7.65	\$ 50
Red	John Howe	6.00	7.75	
Black	Jack Penney	12.00	7.84	
Blue	Brandon Clark	9.50	7.87	
Green	Heath Cripps	10.25	7.87	

### Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 1

Yellow	Zoe Nicholson	19.50	14.27
Red	Lucy Carter	6.00	14.39
White	Ellie Rayner	11.25	14.40
Blue	Elyse Kennelly	14.00	16.32

### Women's 120 metre Gift Heat 2

White	Rebecca von Samorzewski	10.00	14.39
Blue	Emma Penney	13.00	14.83
Red	Chanel Charles	9.50	15.24
Green	Aria Whitney	11.00	16.01
Yellow	Brooke Kimber	22.00	scr

### Women's 120 metre Gift Final

Yellow	Ellie Rayner	11.25	14.07	\$650
Blue	Rebecca von Samorzewski	10.00	14.15	\$225
Red	Lucy Carter	6.00	14.30	\$100
White	Chanel Charles	9.50	14.71	\$50
Green	Emma Penney	13.00	14.91	
Pink	Zoe Nicholson	19.50	DNF	

**Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 1**

Green	Brandon Clark	13.00	12.75
Blue	Jarred Gilroy	9.25	12.80
Red	Tarj Singleton	6.00	12.85
Yellow	Alec de Bomford	11.00	12.95
Pink	Jack Penney	16.00	13.44
Black	Darcy Kennelly	18.00	14.51
White	Logan Groves	8.00	15.44

**Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 3**

Black	Dan Lemoto	17.25	12.56
Blue	Adam French	8.25	12.60
Green	Rhys Barwick	12.50	12.71
White	John Howe	7.50	12.73
Pink	Ryan Lane	17.00	12.96
Red	Max Matthews	7.00	14.04
Yellow	Luke Whitney	12.00	scr

**Open 400 metre Handicap Heat 1**

Black	Heath Cripps	46	48.80
Red/white	Rebecca von Samorzewski	72	49.59
Pink	Alec de Bomford	38	49.99
Purple	Chanel Charles	61	50.97
Red	Tarj Singleton	11	51.37
Green	Isaac Parnell	36	51.83
White	Max Matthews	20	51.84
Blue/white	Emma Penney	90	52.74
Blue	Ross Lovell	27	55.35
Grey	Darcy Kennelly	50	58.24
Yellow	John Howe	30	scr
Orange	Joshua Febey	58	scr

**Open 400 metre Handicap Final**

Green	Heath Cripps	46	48.50	\$425
Orange	Rebecca von Samorzewski	72	48.56	\$175
Yellow	Bejai Cobbing	46	48.64	\$100
Blue	Alec de Bomford	38	49.46	
Red	Tarj Singleton	11	50.12	
Pink	Chanel Charles	61	50.56	
Black	Lucy Carter	67	50.58	
White	Jarred Gilroy	26	51.15	
Grey	Ellie Rayner	72	51.78	

**Men's 120 metre Gift Heat 2**

White	Ross Lovell	7.75	12.71
Black	Bejai Cobbing	16.25	12.81
Green	Jayden Reid	12.25	12.82
Pink	Heath Cripps	15.50	12.96
Blue	Keith Jansen	9.50	13.14
Yellow	Cameron Cranfield	11.00	14.20
Red	Henry Marston	7.00	14.73

**Men's 120 metre Gift Final**

Black	Dan Lemoto	17.25	12.40	\$650
Red	Ross Lovell	7.75	12.53	\$225
Green	Brandon Clark	13.00	12.69	\$100
Pink	Bejai Cobbing	16.25	12.70	\$50
White	Adam French	8.25	12.73	
Yellow	Rhys Barwick	12.50	12.77	
Blue	Jarred Gilroy	9.25	12.83	

**Open 400 metre Handicap Heat 2**

Purple	Lucy Carter	67	50.34
Blue	Jarred Gilroy	26	50.67
Pink	Bejai Cobbing	46	51.09
Yellow/white	Ellie Rayner	72	51.45
Orange	Jack Penney	58	51.57
Pink/white	Darcy Miller	92	51.61
Red	Adam French	17	51.99
Yellow	Logan Groves	30	53.96
Green	Brandon Clark	34	55.28
Grey	Ryan Lane	50	55.74
White	Henry Marston	24	scr
Black	Dan Lemoto	47	scr
Green/white	Zoe Nicholson	80	scr

**Masters 300 metre Handicap**

Purple	Brooke Kimber	94	34.74	\$ 120
Green	Elise Baniowski	54	36.61	\$ 55
Yellow	Dan Lemoto	28	37.11	\$ 25
Black	Ben Charles	61	37.26	
Grey	Wenonah Sharman	75	37.58	
Pink	Shane Palmer	60	39.31	
Orange	Michael Flaherty	94	39.39	
White	Ross Lovell	6	39.63	
Red	Jarred Gilroy	2	scr	
Blue	Luke Whitney	18	scr	

**Open 1000 metre Handicap**

White	Cameron Bodnar	95	2.24.37	\$425
Pink	Oliver Morgan	170	2.27.25	\$175
Purple	Andrew Seen	230	2.27.88	\$100
Red	James Hansen	Scr	2.29.06	
Black	Darcy Miller	190	2.29.5	
Grey	Shane Palmer	190	2.29.99	
Blue	Joshua Febey	130	2.33.12	
Orange	Piper Sharman	200	2.34.11	
Red/white	Emily Aichberger	315	2.38.8	
Green	Alexander Seen	150	2.41.59	
Yellow	Troy Atkins	145	2.44.06	
Blue/white	Michael Flaherty	320	2.48.24	

**Open Mile Handicap**

Red/white	Andrew Seen	420	4.00.19	\$ 450
Yellow	Nathan Grant	230	4.05.19	\$ 175
Black	Darcy Miller	315	4.06.48	\$ 75
Grey	Alexander Seen	315	4.09.86	
Purple	Piper Sharman	365	4.09.92	
Yellow/white	Ben Charles	455	4.11.46	
Orange	Shane Palmer	345	4.11.55	
Green	Troy Atkins	270	4.16.63	
Green/white	Emily Aichberger	530	4.18.83	
Blue	Joshua Febey	205	4.21.32	
White	Cameron Bodnar	155	4.21.53	
Pink	Oliver Morgan	270	4.26.95	
Red	James Hansen	15	scr	
Blue/white	Brooke Kimber	430	scr	